City of Maynardville

November 13th, 2018 Regular Commission Meeting

◆ Mayor Marty Smith called the regular scheduled meeting to order at 7:10 P.M.

Attendance Roll Call:

Ty Blakely here
Len Padgett here
Marty Smith here
Lawrence Thomas here
Tim Young here

Five (5) city commissioners were present at the November 13th, 2018 meeting.

♦ Approval of previous minutes

Tim Young made a motion, which was seconded by Lawrence Thomas to approve the minutes of the 10.09.2018 regular commission meeting.

Roll Call:

Ty Blakely for

Len Padgett pass-pass

Marty Smith for Lawrence Thomas for Tim Young for

The motion <u>carried</u> with four (4) votes for.

Petitions and Communications from the Public:

Ty Blakely made a motion, which was seconded by Tim Young to approve the request of Chamber President, Thomas Skibinski, to put up flags that the Union County Chamber purchases for Thunder in the Park.

Roll Call:

Ty Blakely	for
Len Padgett	for
Marty Smith	for
Lawrence Thomas	for
Tim Young	for

The motion <u>carried</u> with five (5) votes for.

Ty Blakely made a motion, which was seconded by Lawrence Thomas to approve the request to sponsor an H.M.M.S. baseball banner for \$100.00.

Roll Call:

Ty Blakely	for
Len Padgett	for
Marty Smith	for
Lawrence Thomas	for
Tim Young	for

The motion <u>carried</u> with five (5) votes for.

Resolutions:

Resolution of the City of Maynardville approving adjustments R-2018-25 Water and Sewer Write Offs

Len Padgett made a motion, which was seconded by Lawrence Thomas to approve the resolution.

Roll Call:

Ty Blakely	for
Len Padgett	for
Marty Smith	for
Lawrence Thomas	for
Tim Young	for

The motion <u>carried</u> with five (5) votes for.

Resolution of the City of Maynardville R-2018-26 ARC Grant Administrative Service

Len Padgett made a motion, which was seconded by Ty Blakely to approve the resolution.

Roll Call:

Ty Blakely	for
Len Padgett	for
Marty Smith	for
Lawrence Thomas	for
Tim Young	for

The motion carried with five (5) votes for.

Ordinances on FIRST reading:

An Ordinance of the City of Maynardville, Tennessee adopting, approving and adding a new Chapter 3 to Title 8 of the Maynardville Municipal Code approving the sale of wine in retail food stores.

Ty Blakely made a motion, which was seconded by Lawrence Thomas to approve the Ordinance on first reading.

Roll Call:

Ty Blakely	for
Len Padgett	for
Marty Smith	for
Lawrence Thomas	for
Tim Young	for

The motion <u>carried</u> with five (5) votes for.

Ordinances on SECOND reading:

None

- Reports from the following:
- a) City Engineer
- b) City Attorney
- c) City Manager

	Mayor City Recorder
	There being no further business, the meeting was adjourned at 7:51 PM.
•	Comments from the commission:
•	Other business
	Finance Report
f)	Codes Enforcement
e)	Fire Chief
d)	Police Chief